Coordinator (2FTEs excepted, 2 Total FTEs) 

E.  NUMBER OF PERSONNEL PRIOR TO THE APPROPRIATION LAPSE 

The District of Columbia Courts have 1,192 FTEs currently on board (including the ten senior 
judges). 

F.  PERSONNEL RETAINED UNDER THE SHUTDOWN PLAN  

One Thousand Sixty-Seven (1,067) personnel are to be retained under the plan during a lapse in 
appropriations of less than five days.  They fall into the following categories: 

1.  9 employees are financed by a resource other than annual appropriations;  
2.  71 employees are necessary to perform activities expressly authorized by law;